
    
INTERNATIONAL UNION DIVISION, CONFERENCE, AND DEPARTMENT CONTACTS 

DIVISIONS AND CONFERENCES 
 
Airline 
Bob Fisher, Interim Director 
bfisher@teamster.org 
Keri Moore, Office Manager 
airline@teamster.org (202) 624-6848 
 
Amazon 
Randy Korgan, Director 
rkorgan@teamsters1932.org 
Brittany Garner, Department Manager 
bgarner@teamster.org (202) 624-7451 
 
Brewery/Bakery/Soft Drink 
Jeff Padellaro, Director 
padellaro@teamsters633.org 
Trish DiSilva, Coordinator  
trish@teamsters633.com (603) 625-9731  
 
Building Material & Construction 
Tom Gesualdi, Director 
tgesualdi@teamster.org 
Donnetta Poindexter, Office Manager 
bmctd@teamster.org (202) 624-6885 
 
Convention/Trade Show/Casino 
Tommy Blitsch, Director 
tblitsch@teamster.org  
Matt Metcalf, Program Assistant 
mmetcalf@teamster.org (202) 624-8951 
 
Express 
Bill Hamilton, Director 
whamilton@teamster.org 
Amanda Ernest, Coordinator 
aernest@teamster.org (202) 624-8746 
 
Food Processing 
Peter Finn, Director 
pfinn@ibt856.org 
Matt Metcalf, Program Assistant 
mmetcalf@teamster.org (202) 624-8951 
 
Freight/Carhaul 
John A. Murphy, Director 
jmurphy2@teamster.org 
Amanda Ernest, Coordinator 
aernest@teamster.org (202) 624-8746 
 
Industrial Trades 
Rocco Calo, Director 
rcalo@teamster.org 
Dawn Strickler, Coordinator 
dstrickler@teamster.org (202) 624-8707 
 
Motion Picture 
Lindsay Dougherty, Director 
ldougherty@teamster.org 
Arnetta Young, Office Manager 
ayoung@teamster.org (202) 624-6455 
 
Package 
Johnny Sawyer, Coordinator 
jsawyer@teamster.org 
Amanda Duff, Secretary 
package@teamster.org (202) 624-8755 
 
Passenger Transportation 
Matt Taibi, Director 
mtaibi@teamster.org 
Shea Robinson, Office Manager 
erobinson@teamster.org (202) 624-6439 
 
Public Services 
Chuck Whobrey, Director 
cwhobrey@teamster.org 
Megan Hahn, Assistant Director 
mhahn@teamster.org (202) 624-8961 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rail 
Mark Wallace, President 
wallace@ble-t.org (216) 241-2630 
 
Solid Waste 
Chuck Stiles, Director 
cstiles@teamster.org 
Arnetta Young, Office Assistant 
ayoung@teamster.org (202) 624-6455 
 
Tankhaul 
Juan Campos, Director 
jcampos@teamster.org 
Shea Robinson, Office Manager 
erobinson@teamster.org (202) 624-6439 
 
Warehouse & Industrial Initiatives 
Tom Erickson, Director 
terickson@teamster.org 
Falon Patterson, Asst. to the Director 
fpatterson@teamster.org (202) 624-6968 
 
 
DEPARTMENTS 
 
Affiliates Bookkeeping Systems 
Malissa DeWeese, Interim Director 
mdeweese@teamster.org 
(202) 624-6876 
 
Accounting 
Mike Caputy, Director 
mcaputy@teamster.org (202) 624-7459 
 
Accounts Payable 
Cheryl Mehringer, Manager 
cmerhringer@teamster.org  
(202) 624-7459 
 
Affiliates & Automated Records 
Jonelle Miles-Kirk, Interim Director 
jmiles-kirk@teamster.org (202) 624-6972 
 
Benefits & Pension Administration 
Hemant Berry, Director 
hberry@teamster.org (202) 624-6838 
 
Compliance Standards & 
Investigations 
Frank Hughes, Chief Investigator 
fhughes@teamster.org  
Faith Messado, Adm. Support Analyst 
fmessado@teamster.org (202) 624-6942 
 
Data & Contracts 
Rebecca Stein, Director 
rstein@teamster.org (202) 624-6929 
 
DRIVE Accounting 
Deanna Bennett, Director 
dbennett@teamster.org (202) 624-6821 
 
General President’s Office 
Sean M. O’Brien, General President 
Brian Rainville, Executive Assistant 
brainville@teamster.org (202) 624-6881 
 
General Secretary-Treasurer’s Office 
Fred Zuckerman, Gen. Secretary-Treasurer 
Robert Colone, Exec. Asst. & Counsel 
rcolone@teamster.org (202) 624-6871 
 
Human Resources 
Chris Lynn, Director 
clynn@teamster.org (202) 624-8717 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Human Rights & Diversity 
Commission/Disaster Relief 
Anthony Rosa, Director 
arosa@teamster.org (202) 624-8954 
 
Information Systems 
David Martin, Director 
dmartin@teamster.org (202) 624-7480 
 
Internal Audit 
Elizabeth Djabanor, Director 
edjabanor@teamster.org (202) 624-8787 
 
Int’l Audit & Affiliate Fin. Reports 
Scott Hilton, Assistant to the GST 
shilton@teamster.org 
Denise Borey, Office Manager 
dborey@teamster.org (202) 624-8104 
 
Legal 
Dave Sueholtz, General Counsel 
dsueholtz@teamster.org (202) 624-6945 
 
Organizing 
Chris Rosell, Director 
crosell@teamster.org (202) 624-8718 
 
Out-of-Work Benefits 
Mark Ernest, Director 
mernest@teamster.org (202) 624-6828 
 
Payroll 
Brianna Summers, Supervisor 
bsummers@teamster.org (202) 624-8775 
 
Political & Legislative Action 
Jimmy Donovan, Director 
jdonovan@teamster.org (202) 624-6993 
 
Purchasing 
Bill Collier, Interim Director 
bcollier@teamster.org (202) 624-8758 
 
Strategic Initiatives 
Will Petty, Director 
wpetty@teamster.org (202) 624-6911 
 
Special Events & Scholarship Fund 
Julie Brady, Asst. to General President 
jbrady@teamster.org (202) 624-6888 
 
Training & Grants 
Paul Trujillo, Director 
ptrujillo@teamster.org (202) 624-8117 
Dennis Hower, Assoc. Dir. For Training 
dhower@teamster.org (202) 624-8117 
Charles Austin, Asst. Dir. for Grants 
caustin@teamster.org (202) 624-8784 
 
Travel Accounting 
Tom Blount, Mgr./System Administrator 
tblount@teamster.org (202) 624-6826 
 
Travel Services 
Scott Yeomans, Director 
syeomans@teamster.org (202) 624-6999 
 
Women’s Conference 
Ashley Alvarado, Director 
aalvardo@teamster.org 
Julie Brady, Asst. to General President 
jbrady@teamster.org (202) 624-6888 
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